Ilhwa Pharmaceuticals Director General Yong-Deok Park honored as Model Manager by Chuncheon Chamber of Commerce

Yun Ki Choi March 18, 2015



The second person from the left, Director General Yong-Deok Park, is awarded with the commendation prize from the Ministry of Trade, Industry and Energy

[Herald Business]

Tongil Group Affiliate Ilhwa Pharmaceuticals, 'Day of Success' Minister awarded Commendation Prize

On March 18th, the Pharmaceutical Industry Department Director General of Ilhwa, a company which strives toward enhancing humankind's health and wellbeing, was selected as a model manager and awarded the commendation prize from the Ministry of Trade, Industry and Energy at the "42nd Day of Success" Commemoration Ceremony held at the Bears Hotel in Chuncheon.

On the "Day of Success" each year, the Chuncheon Chamber of Commerce and Industry selects model business persons and model managers in the region, and hosts events taking government prize nominations into consideration, in order to boost the employee morale and encourage the development of commerce and industry. Since 2013, Ilhwa has been operating a pharmaceutical factory in Chuncheon and contributing toward the development of local industries.

Director General Park was selected as the commendation awardee for promoting the vitalization of Chuncheon's local business through successfully administering and managing the Ilhwa pharmaceutical factory, as well as for his outstanding teamwork spirit and individual accomplishments...